## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## February 18, 2020

Agenda Item: 5.9

Subject: Approval of the Contract between the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College and Chabot Federal Credit Union to provide Automated Teller Machine (ATM) services

<u>Background:</u> The Chabot-Las Positas Community College District issued a Request for Information (RFI) in October 2019 to solicit vendors to provide Automated Teller Machine (ATM) services at Las Positas College. An open competitive process was undertaken, and a committee was formed to evaluate the proposals that were received in response to the RFI. Upon a thorough evaluation of the proposals received, Chabot Federal Credit Union was chosen.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed contract between the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College and Chabot Federal Credit Union. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Acting Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute this agreement on behalf of the District.

<u>Funding Source</u>: There is no monetary exchange for this contract. The contract may be terminated at any time upon seven days advance notice to the other party.

Submitted by: Doug Roberts/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED